Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$	101974858	v v v
	atents and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DIAL-A-DOWN, INC. /.2	9.12 Name: <u>M 8</u>	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		ress: <u>Attn: John Gaetano</u>
3. Nature of conveyance;		
🕼 Assignment 🖳	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ess:
Getting Agreement Getting	615 V	loodside Rd., Ste. E
	City: <u>Redwo</u>	<u>ood_City_</u> State: <u>_CA</u> Zip: <u>94</u>
Execution Date: <u>November 15, 2</u>	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 🏼
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,83 June 13, 1989	May 29	D.(s) D 308,236 D, 1990
5. Name and address of party to whor	Additional numbers attached? 🖼 Yes 🕵	of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be ma	iled:	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Name: <u>Mark L. Hirsch</u> Internal Address: <u>New Tech Law</u>		
		ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit acco	unt number: JAN 2 200
40931 Fremont Blvd.		an a
City: FremontState:CA	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum	elief, the foregoing information is true ent.	and correct and any attached copy
Michael Herning, Preside		12-7-8/
Name of Person Signing M&J Opportunities,Inc _{otal number}		
	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet i Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assigni Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0505

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this $\frac{1}{5}$ day of November, 2001, by Dial-A-Down, Inc. ("Assignor") and M & J Opportunities, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing, in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof, to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 4,837,957 and United States Patent (Design) Number Des. 308,236 (collectively, "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as Assignee of said Patents for the sole use and engagement of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DIAL-A-DOWN, INC.

By: Jemp Jenn Print Name: JAMES 1 EGENDER Print Title: PRESIdent Date: 11/15/01

STATE OF <u>MISSOUR</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>GREEJON</u>)

On this 15 day of November, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared James J. Egender, President of Dial-A-Down, Inc., a Missouri corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this // day of November, 2001.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0506

DOCS-212353.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2002